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Yards-Girls

8 & U Free DDCC- SD Kylie Martin25 13.89 4-Mar-04
Free  BSC- SD Jazmyn M. Lunn at 2015 SD SC State Championship Swim Meet50 31.99 27-Feb-15
Free  BSC- SD Jazmyn M. Lunn at 2015 SD SC State Championship Swim Meet100 1:08.61 27-Feb-15
Free  SFST- SD Kinley Hinrich at 2023 SD 12 and under State Championship200 2:37.43 24-Feb-23
Back  UN- SD Erin K. Green at 2013 SD Short Course State Championship25 17.37 1-Mar-13
Back  SFST- SD Kinley Hinrich at 2023 SD 12 and under State Championship50 36.31 24-Feb-23
Breast  SFX- SD K. Heddleston25 17.74 1-Mar-97
Breast  EST- SD Candice Quinn50 40.63 1-Mar-76
Fly  SFST- SD Kinley Hinrich at 2023 SD 12 and under State Championship25 15.55 24-Feb-23
Fly  BSC- SD Jazmyn M. Lunn at 2015 SD SC State Championship Swim Meet50 34.57 27-Feb-15
IM  RCR- SD Tamara Gorman100 1:19.64 5-Mar-04
Free Relay  DWD- SD Wuitschick, OBerlander, Rogers, Phillips100 1:11.40 1-Mar-83
Medley Relay  SFX- SD Arneson, Stoefen, Houk, Pokela100 1:13.62 1-Mar-89

9-10 Free  SFST- SD Rylee Wagers at 2024 12 & U Short Course State A Championship50 27.81 23-Feb-24
Free  SFX- SD Haley Gordon100 1:01.24 1-Mar-03
Free  SFX- SD Haley Gordon200 2:11.71 2-Mar-03
Free  RST- SD Izzy Renaud at 2023 SD 12 and under State Championship500 5:50.80 24-Feb-23
Back  SFST- SD Rylee Wagers at 2024 12 & U Short Course State A Championship50 31.49 23-Feb-24
Back  SFST- SD Kinley Hinrich at 2024 12 & U Short Course State A Championship100 1:09.14 23-Feb-24
Breast  SFX- SD Sara Pokela50 35.06 1-Mar-91
Breast  SFX- SD Sara Pokela100 1:16.06 1-Mar-91
Fly  BSC- SD Kelsey R. Hostetler at 2012 Short Course State Championship50 30.21 2-Mar-12
Fly  SFX- SD Haley Gordon100 1:09.48 1-Mar-03
IM  SFX- SD Haley Gordon100 1:09.34 1-Mar-03
IM  SFX- SD Haley Gordon200 2:28.75 1-Mar-02
Free Relay  PST- SD PST  O. Mutchelknaus, R. Wiebe, M. Mutchelknaus, M. Nelson200 2:06.34 1-Mar-13
Medley Relay  SFX- SD Arneson, Stoefen, Pokela, Cummings200 2:14.95 1-Mar-91

11-12 Free  WASC- SD Jazmyn M. Lunn at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet50 24.96 1-Mar-19
Free  WASC- SD Elsie J. Boettcher at 2020 SD Short Course State Meet100 54.88 27-Feb-20
Free  UN- SD Molly Manchon200 2:00.88 26-Feb-09
Free  VAST- SD Bailey Pons500 5:24.81 5-Mar-04
Back  WASC- SD Elsie J. Boettcher at 2020 SD Short Course State Meet50 28.84 27-Feb-20
Back  SFST- SD Rachel Ritter at 2022 SD 12&U SC Championship Meet100 1:00.40 25-Feb-22
Breast  ASC- SD Emily Campbell at 2005 State Short Course Champi50 32.01 4-Mar-05
Breast  ASC- SD Emily Campbell at 2005 State Short Course Champi100 1:09.98 4-Mar-05
Fly  ASC- SD Alexia K. Hoven at 2017 SD Short Course State Championship50 27.14 3-Mar-17
Fly  SFX- SD Haley J. Gordon at 2005 State Short Course Champi100 1:00.57 4-Mar-05
IM  WASC- SD Elsie J. Boettcher at 2020 SD Short Course State Meet100 1:02.21 27-Feb-20
IM  WASC- SD Elsie J. Boettcher at 2020 SD Short Course State Meet200 2:13.90 27-Feb-20
Free Relay  ASC- SD ASC--L. Grebner, G. Jorgensen, K. Gray, H. Kuck200 1:45.15 4-Mar-16
Medley Relay  ASC- SD ASC-G. Jorgenson, H. Kuck, K. Gray, L. Grebner200 2:00.35 4-Mar-16

13-14 Free  GREA- SD Mikayla Moore at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet50 23.41 1-Mar-19
Free  GREA- SD Mikayla Moore at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet100 52.35 1-Mar-19
Free  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2013 SD Short Course State Championship200 1:53.23 1-Mar-13
Free  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2013 SD Short Course State Championship500 5:05.51 1-Mar-13
Free  SFST- SD Rachel Ritter at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet1000 10:21.22 29-Feb-24
Free  SFST- SD Rachel Ritter at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet1650 17:16.29 29-Feb-24
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13-14 Back  SFST- SD Rachel Ritter at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet100 55.91 29-Feb-24
Back  SFST- SD Rachel Ritter at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet200 2:01.23 29-Feb-24
Breast  SFST- SD Kenzie Hinrich at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi100 1:05.56 2-Mar-23
Breast  SFST- SD Kenzie Hinrich at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi200 2:22.64 2-Mar-23
Fly  ASC- SD Alexia K. Hoven at 2018 SD Short Course State Championship100 58.63 2-Mar-18
Fly  SFST- SD Keira Wagers at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet200 2:07.33 29-Feb-24
IM  SFST- SD Kenzie Hinrich at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi100 59.28 2-Mar-23
IM  PST- SD Ella Ward-Zeller at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet200 2:08.50 1-Mar-19
IM  ASC- SD Hannah J. Kastigar at 2010 SD Short Course State Championship400 4:35.33 5-Mar-10
Free Relay  ASC- SD ASC A. Hoven, L. Grebner, G. Jorgenson, H. Kuck200 1:39.39 2-Mar-18
Free Relay  ASC- SD ASC L. Grebner, G. Jorgenson, A. Hoven, H. Kuck400 3:37.00 2-Mar-18
Free Relay  SFST- SD SFST   R. Ritter, J. Tiangco, N. Pokela, K. Hinrich800 8:01.54 2-Mar-23
Medley Relay  ASC- SD ASC  G. Jorgenson, L. Grebner, A. Hoven, H. Kuck200 1:49.85 2-Mar-18
Medley Relay  ASC- SD ASC  G. Jorgenson, L. Grebner, A. Hoven, H. Kuck400 4:00.09 2-Mar-18

15-16 Free  ASC- SD Anna M. Schmidt at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet50 23.54 1-Mar-19
Free  SFST- SD Katie J. Pardy at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet100 51.36 1-Mar-19
Free  SFST- SD Katie J. Pardy at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet200 1:51.25 1-Mar-19
Free  ASC- SD Gena Jorgenson at 2020 SD Short Course State Meet500 5:00.24 27-Feb-20
Free  ASC- SD Gena Jorgenson at 2020 SD Short Course State Meet1000 10:17.27 27-Feb-20
Free  ASC- SD Gena Jorgenson at 2020 SD Short Course State Meet1650 16:56.35 27-Feb-20
Back  SFST- SD Kenzie B. Hinrich at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet100 55.57 29-Feb-24
Back  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2015 SD SC State Championship Swim Meet200 1:59.80 27-Feb-15
Breast  SFST- SD Kenzie B. Hinrich at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet100 1:05.27 29-Feb-24
Breast  ASC- SD Emily Campbell200 2:20.92 26-Feb-09
Fly  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2015 SD SC State Championship Swim Meet100 54.79 27-Feb-15
Fly  SFST- SD Jazmyn Lunn at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi200 2:05.51 2-Mar-23
IM  SFST- SD Kenzie B. Hinrich at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet100 57.27 29-Feb-24
IM  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2015 SD SC State Championship Swim Meet200 2:05.35 27-Feb-15
IM  ASC- SD Hannah J. Kastigar at 2012 Short Course State Championship400 4:27.44 2-Mar-12

15-19 Free Relay  SFST- SD SFST O.Wassink, K. Pardy, S. Hein, C. Pelzer200 1:36.16 1-Mar-19
Free Relay  SFST- SD Sioux Falls Snowfox  C. Pelzer, O. Wassink, S. Hein, K. Pardy400 3:30.33 1-Mar-19
Free Relay  SFST- SD Sioux Falls Snowfox           K. Hinrich, K. Cauwels, J. Lunn, L. Soldatke800 7:38.58 29-Feb-24
Medley Relay  SFST- SD SFST  L. Soldatke, G. Davis, J. Lunn, G. Ahrendt200 1:46.46 2-Mar-23
Medley Relay  SFST- SD Sioux Falls Snowfox           L. Soldatke, K. Hinrich, J. Lunn, E. Smith400 3:51.93 29-Feb-24

17-18 Free  SFST- SD Corinne M. Pelzer at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet50 22.89 1-Mar-19
Free  SFST- SD Corinne M. Pelzer at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet100 51.42 1-Mar-19
Free  ASC- SD Gena Jorgenson at 2021 SD 13 & Over Championship Meet200 1:51.26 26-Feb-21
Free  ASC- SD Gena Jorgenson at 2022 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet500 4:58.77 3-Mar-22
Free  ASC- SD Gena Jorgenson at 2021 SD 13 & Over Championship Meet1000 10:15.55 26-Feb-21
Free  ASC- SD Gena Jorgenson at 2021 SD 13 & Over Championship Meet1650 16:54.41 26-Feb-21
Back  MAC- SD Tevyn L. Waddell at 2016 SD Short Course State Championship Meet100 54.76 4-Mar-16
Back  SFST- SD Lydia Soldatke at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet200 1:58.94 29-Feb-24
Breast  WASC- SD Madelynne B. Storm at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi100 1:05.77 2-Mar-23
Breast  ASC- SD Emily Campbell at 2010 SD Short Course State Championship200 2:22.04 5-Mar-10
Fly  SFST- SD Jazmyn Lunn at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet100 55.79 29-Feb-24
Fly  ASC- SD Hannah J. Kastigar at 2013 SD Short Course State Championship200 2:03.94 1-Mar-13
IM  SFST- SD Gabbie Ahrendt at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi100 58.93 2-Mar-23
IM  ASC- SD Hannah J. Kastigar at 2013 SD Short Course State Championship200 2:05.97 1-Mar-13
IM  ASC- SD Hannah J. Kastigar at 2013 SD Short Course State Championship400 4:24.31 1-Mar-13
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19-24 Free  WASC- SD Sierra R. Ohm at 2017 SD Short Course State Championship50 26.72 3-Mar-17
Free  SFST- SD Hannah Nelson at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi100 59.28 2-Mar-23
Free  SFST- SD Hannah Nelson at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi200 2:04.70 2-Mar-23
Free  SFST- SD Hannah Nelson at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi500 5:25.18 2-Mar-23
Free  SFST- SD Hannah Nelson at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi1000 11:10.46 2-Mar-23
Free  To Be Determined1650 45:00.00 2-Aug-11
Back  WASC- SD Sierra R. Ohm at 2017 SD Short Course State Championship100 1:09.19 3-Mar-17
Back  YST- SD Hannah Nelson at 2022 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet200 2:23.50 3-Mar-22
Breast  EST- SD M. Gunderum100 1:19.90 1-Mar-85
Breast  SEAL- SD Kris BOUWENS at 2008 SD Short Course State Championships200 2:57.87 29-Feb-08
Fly  To Be Determined100 30:00.00 2-Aug-11
Fly  To Be Determined200 30:00.00 2-Aug-11
IM  To Be Determined200 30:00.00 2-Aug-11
IM  To Be Determined400 30:00.00 2-Aug-11
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Yards-Boys

8 & U Free  ASC- SD Michael Andrew25 13.06 29-Feb-08
Free  SFX- SD Trever Brenner50 30.09 26-Feb-09
Free  ASC- SD Michael Andrew100 1:03.78 29-Feb-08
Free  DL76- SD Tate Johnson at 2019 SD Short Course State Championships200 2:38.47 1-Mar-19
Back  ASC- SD Michael Andrew25 16.85 29-Feb-08
Back  WASC- SD Thomas Bierschbach50 36.94 26-Feb-09
Breast  ASC- SD Logan Smith at 2024 12 & U Short Course State A Championship25 18.67 23-Feb-24
Breast  SFX- SD Jacob Mentele50 41.68 1-Mar-94
Fly  ASC- SD Michael Andrew25 15.19 29-Feb-08
Fly  SFX- SD Trever Brenner50 33.85 26-Feb-09
IM  SFX- SD Trever Brenner100 1:16.89 26-Feb-09
Free Relay  BSC- SD Jongeling, Fisher, Reisetter, Mansheim100 1:03.05 1-Mar-85
Medley Relay  BSC- SD Jongelin, Fisher, Reistetter, Mansheim100 1:11.23 1-Mar-85

9-10 Free  AA- SD Michael Andrew50 24.84 5-Mar-10
Free  AA- SD Michael Andrew100 55.53 5-Mar-10
Free  AA- SD Michael Andrew200 2:00.63 5-Mar-10
Free  YST- SD John Jacobson at 2024 12 & U Short Course State A Championship500 5:59.67 23-Feb-24
Back  AA- SD Michael Andrew50 31.55 26-Feb-09
Back  AA- SD Michael Andrew100 1:02.20 5-Mar-10
Breast  AA- SD Michael Andrew50 33.37 5-Mar-10
Breast  AA- SD Michael Andrew100 1:08.53 5-Mar-10
Fly  AA- SD Michael Andrew50 28.15 5-Mar-10
Fly  AA- SD Michael Andrew100 1:06.52 5-Mar-10
IM  AA- SD Michael Andrew100 1:09.21 26-Feb-09
IM  AA- SD Michael Andrew200 2:30.30 26-Feb-09
Free Relay  SFX- SD SFX - Austin, Pinn, Hartman, Sommervold200 1:59.33 26-Feb-09
Medley Relay  SFX- SD SFX - Sommervold, Pinn, Hartman, Austin200 2:16.90 26-Feb-09

11-12 Free  ASC- SD Joseph M. Grebner at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet50 23.10 1-Mar-19
Free  ASC- SD Joseph M. Grebner at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet100 52.03 1-Mar-19
Free  WASC- SD Owen L. Muller at 2022 SD 12&U SC Championship Meet200 1:56.88 25-Feb-22
Free  WASC- SD Owen L. Muller at 2022 SD 12&U SC Championship Meet500 5:09.74 25-Feb-22
Back  AA- SD Michael Andrew at 2011 SD Short Course State Championships50 27.59 4-Mar-11
Back  SFST- SD Ethan Gugel at 2024 12 & U Short Course State A Championship100 1:01.72 23-Feb-24
Breast  ASC- SD Joseph M. Grebner at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet50 29.39 1-Mar-19
Breast  ASC- SD Joseph M. Grebner at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet100 1:05.53 1-Mar-19
Fly  ASC- SD Joseph M. Grebner at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet50 25.15 1-Mar-19
Fly  ASC- SD Joseph M. Grebner at 2019 SD ShortCourse State A Championship Meet100 57.84 1-Mar-19
IM  RCR- SD Bryce Swanson at 2018 SD Short Course State Championship100 1:02.53 2-Mar-18
IM  WASC- SD Owen L. Muller at 2022 SD 12&U SC Championship Meet200 2:15.52 25-Feb-22
Free Relay  SFX- SD SFX - Gordon, Meyer, Gleason, Moore200 1:46.47 5-Mar-06
Medley Relay  SFX- SD Sioux Falls Snowfox S. Hurley, S. Iverson, M. Sommervold, K. Austin200 1:59.76 4-Mar-11

13-14 Free  ASC- SD Joseph M. Grebner at 2021 SD 13 & Over Championship Meet50 21.88 26-Feb-21
Free  ASC- SD Joseph M. Grebner at 2021 SD 13 & Over Championship Meet100 48.35 26-Feb-21
Free  WASC- SD Owen Muller at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet200 1:46.30 29-Feb-24
Free  WASC- SD Owen Muller at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet500 4:43.13 29-Feb-24
Free  WASC- SD Owen Muller at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet1000 9:53.05 29-Feb-24
Free  WASC- SD Owen Muller at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet1650 16:50.28 29-Feb-24
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13-14 Back  SFST- SD Colin Pickett at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet100 55.26 29-Feb-24
Back  SFST- SD Jack Reilly at 2020 SD Short Course State Meet200 2:02.28 27-Feb-20
Breast  RST- SD Charlie Ashton at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet100 59.95 29-Feb-24
Breast  RST- SD Charlie Ashton at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet200 2:13.04 29-Feb-24
Fly  SFX- SD Trever J. Brenner at 2015 SD SC State Championship Swim Meet100 53.82 27-Feb-15
Fly  WASC- SD Owen Muller at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet200 1:59.64 29-Feb-24
IM  RST- SD Owen G. Johnson at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi100 55.53 2-Mar-23
IM  RST- SD Owen G. Johnson at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi200 2:00.51 2-Mar-23
IM  SFST- SD Colin Pickett at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet400 4:25.23 29-Feb-24
Free Relay  SFST- SD Sioux Falls Snowfox           T. Pardy, C. Pickett, C. Patzer, C. Jerstad200 1:35.09 29-Feb-24
Free Relay  SFST- SD SFST J. Reilly, W. Stanton, S. Pardy, E. Pelzer400 3:28.27 1-Mar-19
Free Relay  WASC- SD WATERTOWN AREA SWIM CLUB      T. Bass, M. Pereboom, J. McAreavey, O. Muller800 7:47.98 29-Feb-24
Medley Relay  SFST- SD SFST  J. Reilly, W. Stanton, E. Pelzer, S. Pardy200 1:47.13 1-Mar-19
Medley Relay  SFX- SD Sioux Falls Snowfox   K. Austin, S. Hurley, M. Sommervold, S. Iverson400 3:50.64 1-Mar-13

15-16 Free  SFST- SD Eli M. Pelzer at 2021 SD 13 & Over Championship Meet50 21.23 26-Feb-21
Free  SFST- SD Eli M. Pelzer at 2021 SD 13 & Over Championship Meet100 46.47 26-Feb-21
Free  SFST- SD Trever J. Brenner at 2017 SD Short Course State Championship200 1:40.72 3-Mar-17
Free  SFST- SD Matthew C. Sorbe at 2020 SD Short Course State Meet500 4:42.55 27-Feb-20
Free  SFST- SD Matthew C. Sorbe at 2020 SD Short Course State Meet1000 9:37.38 27-Feb-20
Free  SFST- SD Matthew C. Sorbe at 2020 SD Short Course State Meet1650 16:01.64 27-Feb-20
Back  PST- SD Mason Ward-Zeller at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi100 51.90 2-Mar-23
Back  SFST- SD Trever J. Brenner at 2017 SD Short Course State Championship200 1:54.82 3-Mar-17
Breast  SFST- SD Brock Russell at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi100 57.09 2-Mar-23
Breast  BSC- SD Cody Vertin at 2022 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet200 2:03.90 3-Mar-22
Fly  SFST- SD Trever J. Brenner at 2017 SD Short Course State Championship100 50.40 3-Mar-17
Fly  SFST- SD Eli M. Pelzer at 2021 SD 13 & Over Championship Meet200 1:57.00 26-Feb-21
IM  PST- SD Mason Ward-Zeller at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi100 52.92 2-Mar-23
IM  SFST- SD Brock Russell at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi200 1:53.00 2-Mar-23
IM  SFST- SD Brock Russell at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi400 4:07.82 2-Mar-23

15-19 Free Relay   SFST- SD SFST  M. Sorbe, I. Rokusek, C. Sergeant,  E. Pelzer200 1:27.10 5-Mar-22
Free Relay  SFST- SD SFST E. Pelzer, I. Rokusek, W. Stanton, M. Sorbe400 3:08.36 5-Mar-22
Free Relay  SFST- SD SFST M. Sorbe, W. Stanton, I. Rokusek, E. Pelzer800 6:55.30 5-Mar-22
Medley Relay  SFST- SD SFST I. Rokusek, E. Pelzer, M. Sorbe, W. Stanton200 1:35.84 5-Mar-22
Medley Relay  SFST- SD Sioux Falls Snowfox           L. Ahrendt, B. Russell, J. Ohrtman, T. Kay400 3:30.11 29-Feb-24

17-18 Free  SFST- SD Eli Pelzer at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi50 20.97 2-Mar-23
Free  SFST- SD Matthew C. Sorbe at 2022 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet100 45.72 3-Mar-22
Free  SFST- SD Matthew C. Sorbe at 2022 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet200 1:39.88 3-Mar-22
Free  SFST- SD Trever J. Brenner at 2018 SD Short Course State Championship500 4:33.18 2-Mar-18
Free  SFST- SD Matthew C. Sorbe at 2021 SD 13 & Over Championship Meet1000 9:33.28 26-Feb-21
Free  SFST- SD Matthew C. Sorbe at 2021 SD 13 & Over Championship Meet1650 16:09.51 26-Feb-21
Back  PST- SD Mason Ward-Zeller at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet100 51.18 29-Feb-24
Back  SFST- SD Brock Russell at 2024 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet200 1:51.05 29-Feb-24
Breast  BSC- SD Cody Vertin at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi100 56.03 2-Mar-23
Breast  BSC- SD Cody Vertin at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi200 2:01.50 2-Mar-23
Fly  SFST- SD Matthew C. Sorbe at 2022 SD SC 13&O State A Championship Meet100 50.12 3-Mar-22
Fly  BSC- SD Dan Zabler200 1:54.18 5-Mar-04
IM  BSC- SD Cody Vertin at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi100 51.75 2-Mar-23
IM  BSC- SD Cody Vertin at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi200 1:51.22 2-Mar-23
IM  BSC- SD Cody Vertin at 2023 SD SC 13&O State A Champi400 4:02.92 2-Mar-23
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19-24 Free  RCR- SD Josh Jordan at 2012 Short Course State Championship50 21.44 2-Mar-12
Free  ASC- SD Joseph Mettler at 2013 SD Short Course State Championship100 53.08 1-Mar-13
Free  RCR- SD Robert MacLanders at 2008 SD Short Course State Championships200 1:55.93 29-Feb-08
Free  DWD- SD Fran Messmer500 5:21.45 2-Mar-86
Free  To Be Determined1000 30:00.00 2-Aug-11
Free  DWD- SD Fran Messmer1650 19:10.08 2-Mar-86
Back  RCR- SD Josh Jordan at 2012 Short Course State Championship100 51.15 2-Mar-12
Back  ASC- SD Joseph Mettler at 2013 SD Short Course State Championship200 2:12.15 1-Mar-13
Breast  RCR- SD D. McConnell100 1:11.95 1-Mar-88
Breast  GOLD- SD Jared Hicks200 2:39.22 26-Feb-09
Fly  RCR- SD Josh Jordan at 2012 Short Course State Championship100 51.07 2-Mar-12
Fly  DWD- SD Fran Messmer200 2:12.83 1-Mar-86
IM  DWD- SD Fran Messmer200 2:13.35 1-Mar-86
IM  DWD- SD Fran Messmer400 4:42.58 1-Mar-86

24-50 Fly  PST- SD D. Rumrill100 56.11 1-Mar-03
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Yards-Mixed

8 & U Free Relay  BSC- SD BSC-Jongeling, Fisher, Reisetter, Mansheim100 1:03.05 1-Mar-85
Medley Relay  BSC- SD BSC-Jongeling, Fisher, Reisetter, Mansheim100 1:11.23 1-Mar-85

9-12 Medley Relay  SFST- SD SFST   E. Gugel, C. Ulrich, S. Boetel, K. Hinrich200 2:08.70 24-Feb-23

13-19 Medley Relay SFST- SD SFST  L. Soldatke, B. Russell, G. Ahrendt, E. Pelzer200 1:38.79 3-Mar-23


